Shenzhen Aoni Electronic Industry Co., Ltd.

Letter of Authorization

Company: Shenzhen Aoni Electronic Industry Co., Ltd.

Address: Honghui Industrial Park, 2nd LiuXian Road, Xin'An streets,

District 68, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Product Name: Bluetooth Headphone

Model Number: B047, B030, B032, B33, B035, B036, B037, B038, B039, B040, B041, B042, B043, B044, B045, B046, B048, B049, B050, B052, B053, B054, B055, B056,

B057, B058, B059, B060

FCC Identifier: Z63-A8B047

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: tendy Dong Date:Apr.3. 2018

Signature of applicant: Tendy Dong